RESOLUTION NO. 30664

A RESOLUTION CONFIRMING THE MAYOR'S APPOINTMENTS AND RE-APPOINTMENTS FOR THE BOARD OF CONSTRUCTION APPEALS; CHATTANOOGA HOUSING AUTHORITY; CHATTANOOGA PUBLIC ART COMMISSION; FORM-BASED CODE COMMISSION; AND WASTEWATER REGULATIONS APPEAL BOARD, AS OUTLINED WITH THE FOLLOWING PARTICULARS.

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CHATTANOOGA, TENNESSEE, That the Mayor's appointments and re-appointments for the Board of Construction Appeals; Chattanooga Housing Authority; Chattanooga Public Art Commission; Form-Based Code Commission; and Wastewater Regulations Appeal Board, as outlined with the following particulars below, are hereby confirmed:

BOARD	MEMBER	APPOINTMENT/
		RE-APPOINTMENT
Board of Construction Appeals	Scott Owens	Appointment
Chattanooga Housing Authority	Jim Levine	Re-Appointment
Chattanooga Public Art Commission	John Petrey	Appointment
Chattanooga Public Art Commission	Timothy Goldsmith	Appointment
Chattanooga Public Art Commission	Miriam Manda	Appointment
Chattanooga Public Art Commission	Aaron Cole	Appointment
Chattanooga Public Art Commission	Charlotte Caldwell	Re-Appointment
Chattanooga Public Art Commission	Lindsey Wilke	Re-Appointment
Form-Based Code Commission	Jake Toner	Appointment
Form-Based Code Commission	Zach McManus	Appointment
Form-Based Code Commission	Denise Shaw	Appointment
Wastewater Regulations Appeal Board	Joachim Volz	Re-Appointment

ADOPTED: February 23, 2021

/mem